Scoring Summary (Final)
2019 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Russellville GTigers vs Scottsboro Wildeats (11/8/201% at Scottsboro Alabama)

Russellville GTigers (8-3-0) vs. Scottsboro Wildcats (5-2-0)

Date: 11/8/201% Site: Scottsborc Alabama Stadium: Trammell Stadium
Attendance:

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score

Russellville GTigers 0 7 7 O - 14

Scottsboro Wildcats. o 7 7 3 - 17

Scoring Summary:
2nd 11:55 SHS - Jacob Manning 3 yd run (Mees deYoung kick)
5 plays, 51 yards, TOP 2:09, RHS 0 - SHS 7
24 65 yd pass from Jaccbh Bishop (Miguel Zavaleta kick)
1 play, 65 yards, TOP 0:14, RHS 7 - SHS 7
Ai. McCulloch 54 yd run (Miguel Zavaleta kick)
2 plays, 60 yards, TOP 0:47, RHS 14 - SHS 7
Brandon Cloud 23 yd pass from Jacocb Manning (Mees deYoung kick)
1 play, 23 yards, TOP 0:08, RHS 14 - SHS 14

00:34 RHS

3rd 04:24 RHS

04:06 SHS

i

4th 04:57 sHS

Mees de¥Young 26 yd field goal
18 plays, 62 yards, TOP 8:58, RHS 14 - SHS 17

Kickoff time: 7:00pm End of Game: Total elapsed time:
Officials: Scorer: Greg Bell;
Temperature: 38 Wind: Calm Weather: Cold



Team Statistics (Final)
2019 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Russellville GTigers vs Scottsboro Wildeats (11/8/2019 at Scottsboro Alabama)

RHS SHS

FIRST DOWNS. ... .ccceve-e TE I 4 17
Rushing...... SiRimsEea LT 2 13
PasSsSing......ceaeeeaseassans 2 3
Penalty..cvceenneeeas » i B im 6 5 0 1
NET YARDS RUSHING....:ucceeaen- 46 210
Rushing Attempts....... — 14 58
Average Per Rush............ 3.3 3.6
Yards Gained Rushing........ 81 237
Yards Lost Rushing..... & &nd 34 35 27
NET YARDS PASSING....... “ e e 148 69
Completions-Attempts-Int.... 5-16~1 5-6-0
Average Per Attempt......... 9.2 11.5
Average Per Completion...... 29.6 i3.8
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS. ... ccncan. 194 279
Total offense plays....-.-... 30 64
Average Gain Per Play....... 6.5 4.4
Fumbles: Number-Lost........ 4 0-0 1-1
Penalties: Number-Yards....... 8-40 2-15
PUNTS-YARDS . .. ..v200sss e e e 6-223 4-116
Average Yards Per Punt...... 37.2 29.0
Net Yards Per Punt..... i W 37..5 25.2
Inside 20..:cumswsms s esws o (0] 1
50+ YardsS...ccsessssas G % W B 1 0
Touchbacks......ccctccenanaan 1 0
Fair catch......ccceeteneean o} o]
KICKOFFS-YARDS....... S — 3-127 4-215
Average Yards Per Kickoff... 42.3 53.8
Net Yards Per Kickoff....... 16.7 50.8
Touchbacks...... W e e e e 0O 1
Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD. 1-15-0 1--2-0
Average Per Return........ ¥ 15.0 -2.0
Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 1-12-0 2-77-0
Average Per Return.......... 12.0 38.5
Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD.. 0-0-0 1-4-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD. 0-0-0 0-0-0
Miscellaneous YardsS....sse0004 o) 0
Possession Time. .. ....c.ccceeen 13:19 34:41
lst Quarter.........cccceeuen 4:48 7:12
2nd QUArter. .. .ccicsasssas s 3:54 8:06
3rd Quarter....... B E RS E s TR, 2:58 9:02
4dth QuUarter......cccccsss02a 1:39 10:21
Third~-Down Conversions........ 0O of 7 5 of 13
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of 1 1 of 2
Red-Zone Scores-Chances....... 0-0 2-3
Sacks By: Number-Yards........ 0-0 2-26
PAT KickS....eveueees G smEWEmEE s 2-2 2-2
Field Goals.......... P RiRIm R 0-0 1-2



Russellville GTigers

1

Rushing No Gain Loss
Ai. McCulloch 8 66
Austin Ashley 3 15
Jacob Bishop 3 0
Totals. .. 14 81

Individual Statistics (Final)
2019 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Russellville GTigers vs Scottsboro Wildcats (11/8/2019 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Net TD Lg Avg

o o A S s S T B B i S R Y 9 P T S 4 el S S S U . . e . .

65 154 8.1
8 014 2.7

0 0 -9.0

46 1 54 3.3

Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sack

Scottsboro Wildecats

Rushing

No Gain Loss

e e e o i e S S S S S S T S O S e S S S . o S D . . o S S

i W

148 1 66 2
148 1 66 2

v

37.2 54 0
37.2 54 0

Passing
Jacob Bishop 16-5-1
Totals... 16-5-1
Receiving No. Yds
24 2 71
Joshua Ray 1 66
Cole Barnett 1 8
Jacob Davis 1 3
Totals... 5 148
Punting No. Yds
James Hubbard 6 223
Totals. .. 6 223
Punts

All Returns

Bryant Hyde 0 0 O
Ashad Williams 1 15 15
Totals... 1 15 15

Field goal attempts

Kickoffs Intercept

No.Yds.Lg No.Y¥ds.Lg No.Yds.Lg

. . o S S S i e i o i e el Y S S S S S

—— — o — Tt S

1 1212 0
0 0 0 0
1 1212 0

Cam Bass 23 122 2 120 0 32 5.2
Jacob Manning 32 113 7 108 1 12 3.4
Rylee Whitehead 1 ] i -4 0 0 -4.0
TEAM 2 0 14 -14 0 0 -7.0
Totals... 58 237 27 210 1 32 3.6
Passing Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sack
Jacob Manning 5-4-0 39 1 23 0
Jordan Davis 1-1-0 30 0 30 0
Totals... 6-5-0 69 1 30 0
Receiving No. Y¥ds TD Long
Brandon Cloud 2 23 1 23
Cam Bass 2 16 0 12
Jacob Manning 1 30 0 30
Totals... 5 69 1 30
Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20
Jacob Manning 1 11 11.0 11 0
Brody Hyde 3 105 35.0 43 1
Totals... 4 1l1e 29.0 43 1
Punts  Kickoffs Intercept

All Returns

No.Y¥ds.Lg No.Y¥ds.Lg No.Yds.Lg

e i o e S S e e S S e T U R S L N T L T S T T T S

Brandon Cloud 0 0 o
Jacob Manning 1 -2 0
Rylee Whitehead 0 0 ©
Totals... 1 -2 0

Field goal attempts

e S e " -

Mees deYoung
Mees deYoung

2nd 00:00
4th 04:57

FUMBLES: Russellville GTigers-None. Scottsboro Wildcats-Jacob Manning 1-1.

0 0 0 1 4 4
] 0 0 O 0 0
2 77 57 0 o 0
2 7757 1 4 4

. v e s . . o . S



Defensive Statistics (Final)
2019 Scottsboroe Wildcat Football
Russellville GTigers vs Scottsboro Wildcats (11/8/2019 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Russellville GTigers

## Playerxr Solo Ast Tot TFL/Y¥ds FF FR-Yd Intc BxUp Blkd Sack/¥ds QH
31 Brody Logan . . . . . 1-0 ¥ % . / s
Scottsboro Wildecats

## Player Sole Ast Tot TFL/Yds FF FR-Yd Inte BrUp Blkd Sack/¥ds QH
10 Noah Linville 2 3 5 . . . . / .
8 Brandon Cloud 3 1 4 5 + 1-4 " % 7/ 4
30 Camden Skipper 1 3 4 % § . . « . / 1
22 A.J. Widgeon 1 3 4 . i i 5 : 5 /

33 Rylee Whitehead 3 3 3 1.0/12 “ " . " . 1/12 .
38 Cameron Whited 2 . 2 1.0/2 : § i " : / "
12 Joxrdan Davis 1 1 2 . " " " 1 . " 4 .
69 Hayden Wilson : | 1 2 i i 5 g 5 % / %
57 Porrest Hancock 1 1 2 " « . . « . / .
75 Nathan Jones 1 1 2 1.0/14 " z s 2 4 1/14 1
55 Jalon Johnson 5 1 1 ® " " . . . / :



SHS
SHS
SHS
SHS
SHS
SHS
SHS
SHS
SHS
SHS
SHS

4th

1st
1st
ist
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
3rd
3rd
3rd
4th

Drive Chart

(Final)

2019 Scottshoro Wildcat Football
Russellville GTigers vs Scottsboro Wildcats (11/8/2019 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Drive Started

Spot Time
R35 12:00
822 08:05
R24 03:42
R35 11:55
838 10:1¢9
RO1 03:37
R35 00:48
R20 00:00
R40 05:11
R20 03:58
R20 04:57
828 10:21
834 06:34
849 02:04
S40 00:00
820 09:55
835 01:57
S41 00:24
822 12:00
R23 04:14
829 01:55
sS24 03:18

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

SHS

Drive Ended

How Lost

Downs

Punt

Punt

Punt

Punt

* TOUCHDOWN
End of half
* TOUCHDOWN
Punt
Interception

Downs

Punt

* TOUCHDOWN
Fumble
Punt

Punt
Missed FG
Punt

* TOUCHDOWN
*FIELD GOAL
End of half

e i S i T i S o e S i e i ey e T Pl b S

o e e o e e e T e S i A e G e e e S S e e A N e Gt i S S T A S A G A S e S S e G A S e e S e

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

Cbtained Spot Time
Rickoff R44 10:21
Downs 834 06:34
Punt R28 02:04
Kickoff R27 10:19
Fumble sS38 09:55
Punt R11 01:57
Punt S00 00:34
Missed FG R20 12:00
Punt S00 04:24
Kickoff R24 01:55
Kiackoff 833 03:18
Punt 822 08:05
Downs 844 03:42
Punt ROO 11:55
Punt s38 10:19
Punt R44 03:37
Punt 835 00:48
Kickoff R20 00:00
Kickoff R36 05:11
Rickoff ROO 04:06
Punt RO9 04:57
Interception S46 00:00
ist 2nd 3rd 4th
Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr
04:48 03:54 02:58 01:39
0/3 0/3 o/1 0/0
R45 R33 R30 R20
o/1 o/0 0/0 0/0
ist 2nd 3rd 4th
Qtr Qotr Qtr Qtr
07:12 08:06 09:02 10:21
0/2 0/3 2/3 3/5
837 832 842 S24
0/1 1/1 0/0 o/0

ist 2nd
Half Half
08:42 04:37
0/6 0/1
R38 R26
o/1 0/0
1st 2nd
Half Half
15:18 19:23
0/5 5/8
S34 s38
1/2 0/0

Consumed
Pl-Yds TOP
2-9 01:39
4--12 01:31
3-4 01:38
3--8 01:36
3-0 00:24
5-10 01:40
1-65 00:14
0-0 00:00
2-60 00:47
3-4 02:03
3-47 01:3%
4--6 02:16
4-10 02:52
5-51 02:09#
0--2 00:00
9-36 06:18
3-0 01:09
4-39 00:244%
11-42 06:49
1-23 00:08
18-62 08:58#
7-22 03:18
Total
13:19
0/7
R35
0/1
Total
34:41
5/13
835
i/2



Drive Chart (By Quarter)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Pl-Yds TOP
RHS l1st R35 12:00 Kickoff R44 10:21 Punt 3-9 01:39
SHS 1st 828 10:21 Punt S22 08:05 Downs 4--6 02:186
RHS 1st 822 08:05 Downs 834 06:34 Downs 4--12 01:31
SHS lst 834 06:34 Downs S44 03:42 Punt 4-10 02:52
RHS 1st R24 03:42 Punt R28 02:04 Punt 3-4 01:38
SHS st 849 02:04 Punt ROO 11:55 *TOUCHDOWN 5-51 02:09#%#
RHS 2nd R35 11:55 Kickoff R27 10:18 Punt 3--8 01:36
SHS 2nd 840 00:00 Punt 838 10:19 Fumble 0~-2 00:00
RHS 2nd 838 10:1% Fumble S38 09%:55 Punt 3-0 00:24
SHS 2nd 820 09:55 Punt R44 03:37 Punt 9-36 06:18
RHS 2nd RO1 03:37 Punt R1ll 01:57 Punt 5-10 01:40
SHS 2nd 835 01:57 Punt 835 00:48 Punt 3-0 01:08
RHS 2nd R35 00:48 Punt S00 0©00:34 *TOUCHDOWN 1-65 00:14
SHS 2nd 841 00:24 Kickoff R20 00:00 Missed FG 4-3% 00:24#
RHS 2nd R20 00:00 Missed FG R20 12:00 End of half 0-0 00:00
SHS 3rd 822 12:00 Kickoff R36 05:11 Punt 11-42 06:49
RHS 3rd R40 05:11 Punt S00 04:24 *TOUCHDOWN 2-60 00:47
SHS 3rd R23 04:14 Kickoff ROO 04:068 *TOUCHDOWN 1-23 00:08
RHS 3rd R20 03:58 Kickoff R24 01:55 Punt 3-4 02:03
SHS 3rd 829 01:55 Punt ROS 04:57 *FIELD GOAL 18-62 (08:58#
RHS 4th R20 04:57 Kickoff £33 03:18 Interception 3-47 01:39

SHS 4th 824 03:18 Interception S48 00:00 End of half 7-22 03:18



Play-by-Play Summary (1lst quarter)
2019 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Russellville GTigers vs Scottsboro Wildcats (11/8/2019 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Scottsboro in black jerseys, black pants, black helmets and white
numbers.
Russellville in white jerseys, black pants, gold helmets and black
numbers.
Captains (Scottsboro) Will Taylor, Garrett Swearengin, Michael Craft
and Colton Bryant. (Russellville) Jacob Bishop, James Hubbard, Jose
Montejo and Trenton Hollimon
Scottsboro wins toss, defers option to second half. Russellville will
receive kickoff and defend south endzone.

R 1-10 R40O SHS ball on SHS40.

Mees deYoung kickoff 48 yards to the RHS12, out-of-bounds, RHS ball on
RHS35.

R 1-10 R35 Ai. McCulloch rush for loss of 1 yard to the RHS34.

R 2-11 R34 Jaccb Bishop pass complete to Cole Barnett for 8 yards to the RHS42.

R 3-3 R42 Ai. McCulloch rush for 2 yards to the RHS44.

R 4-1 R44 James Hubbard punt 28 yards to the SHS28, downed, PENALTY RHS illegal shift

declined.
--------------- 3 plays, 9 yards, TOP 01:39 --—-r——ooemem——

0 S28 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 10:21 (1lst).
0 828 Rylee Whitehead rush for loss of 4 yards to the SHS24.
4 s24 Jacob Manning pass complete to Cam Bass for 4 yards to the SHS28.
0 s28 Cam Bass rush for 4 yards to the SHS32.
832 TEAM rush for loss of 10 yards to the SHS22.
——————————————— 4 plays, minus 6 yards, TOP 02:16 ---—-————=—————==

R 1-10 822 RUSSELLVILLE GTIGERS drive start at 08:05 (lst).
In punt formation for Scottsboro, bad snap tc Brody Hyde who tried to
pick up the ball, but was recovered by Russellville.

R 1-10 822 Ai. McCulloch rush for no gain to the SHS22.

R 2-10 s22 Jacob Bishop pass incomplete to 24.

R 3-10 s22 Jacob Bishop sacked for loss of 12 yards to the SHS34 (Rylee Whitehead).

R 4-22 834 Jacob Bishop pass incomplete (Jordan Davis).

——————————————— 4 plays, minus 12 yards, TOP 01:31 ----————=———uu=

8 1-10 s34 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 06:34 (1st).
S 1-10 834 Jacob Manning pass complete toc Cam Bass for 12 yards to the SHS46, 1ST
DOWN SHS.
S 1-10 S46 Jacob Manning rush for loss of 1 yard to the SHS45.
8 2-11 845 Cam Bass rush for loss of 1 yvard to the SHS44.
S 3-12 s44 Timeout Scottsboro Wildecats, clock 04:24.
8 3-12 844 Jaccb Manning rush for no gain to the SHS44.
§ 4-12 s44 Brody Hyde punt 32 yards to the RHS24, cut-of-bounds.
--------------- 4 plays, 10 yards, TOP 02:52 -—ewm—renmum—e-

R 1-10 R24 RUSSELLVILLE GTIGERS drive start at 03:42 (1st).
R 1-10 R24 Jacob Bishop pass complete to Jacob Davis for 3 yards to the RHS27.
R 2-7 R27 Ai. McCulloch rush for 1 yard to the RHS28.
R 3-6 R28 Jacocb Bishop pass incomplete.
R 4-6 R28 James Hubbard punt 23 yards to the SHS49, downed.
——————————————— 3 plays, 4 yards, TOP 01:38 ~-w—-rmm——e—w———

S 1-10 849 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 02:04 (ist).
S 1-10 849 Jordan Davis pass complete to Jacob Manning for 30 yards to the RHS21,



S 1-10 R21
8 2-7 R18
8 1-G RO6

1ST DOWN SHS.

On this play, Manning handed off to Whitehead who was in motion
then screened to Jordan Davis who threw back to Jaccbh Manning.
Cam Bass rush for 3 yards to the RHS1S8.

Jacob Manning rush for 12 yards to the RHS6, 1ST DOWN SHS.
Jacob Manning rush for 3 yards to the RHS3.

m=ss=—====—=—====FN]) OF lst QUARTER=
RUSSELLVILLE GTIGERS 0, SCOTTSBORC WILDCATS 0

— ST

who



Russellville GTigers vs Scottsboro Wildecats (11/8/2019 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Score. ...
FIRST DOWNS

Quickie Statistics (1st quarter only)

RUSHES-YARDS (NET)

PASSING ¥DS (NBT)
Passes Att-Comp-Int

--------

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS.....
Fumble Returns-Yards.........-
Punt Returns-Yards
Eickoff Returns-Yards.........
Interception Returns-Yaxds....
Punts (Number-Avg)

Possession Time

.......

.. e

Third-Down Conversions........
Fourth-Down Conversions.......

Russellville GTigers

Rushing
Ai. McCulloch
Jacocb Bishop

Passing
Jacck Bishop

Receiving
Cole Barnett
Jacobk Davis

Punting

James Hubbard

Punt returns

Kick returns

No Yds TD Lg Avg

4
1

AttCmpInt ¥ds TD Lng

2 0 2 0.5

-12 0 0 -12.0

5-2-0 i1 0 8
No. Yds ™D Long
i 8 0 8

1 3 0 3
No. Avg Long I20
2 25.5 28 0
No. Yds TD Long
No. Yds TD Long

Jacob Manning
Jordan Davis

Receiving
Cam Bass
Jacch Manning

Punting

Brody Hyde

Punt returns

Kick returns

RHS SHS
........... 0 ]
........... 0 3
........... 5--10 9-6
........... 11 46
........... 5-2-0 3-3-0
10-1 12-52
0-0 0-0
........... 0-0 0-0
0-0 0-0
0-0 0-0
........... 2-25.5 1-32.0
........... 0-0 c-0
........... 0-0 0-0
........... 04:48 07:12
0 of 3 0 of 2
0 of 1 0 of 1
Scottsboro Wildcats
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Jacob Manning 4 14 0 12 3.5
Cam Bass 3 6 0 4 2.0
Rylee Whitehead 1 -4 0 0 -4.0
TEAM i -10 0 O -10.0
Passing AttCmpInt ¥Yds TD Lng

2-2-0 16 0 12
1i-1-0 30 0 30
No. Yds TD Long
2 16 0 12

1 30 0 30
No. Avg Long I20
1 32.0 32 o
No. Y¥ds TD Long
No. Yds D Long



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)

8§ 2-G R03 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 12:00.
S 2-6 R03 Jacocb Manning rush for 3 yards to the RHSO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:55.
Mees deYoung kick attempt good.

e

RUSSELLVILLE GTIGERS 0, SCOTTSBORC WILDCATS 7

——————————————— 5 plays, 51 yards, TOP 02:09 --——-———e——e———-

Mees deYoung kickoff 55 yards to the RHS5, out-of-bounds, RHS ball on
RHS35.
R 1-10 R35 RUSSELLVILLE GTIGERS drive start at 11:55 (2nd).
R 1-10 R35 Jacob Bishop pass incomplete to 24.
R 2-10 R35 Austin Ashley rush for loss of 7 yards to the RHS28.
R 3-17 R28 Jacob Bishop rush for loss of 1 yard to the RHS27.
R 4-18 R27 James Hubbard punt 33 yards to the SHS40, Jacob Manning return 0 yards to
the SHS40, fumble by Jacob Manning recovered by RHS Brody Logan at SHS38.
--------- ~===== 3 plays, minus 8 yards, TOP 01:36 -———-——————m—==-

R 1-10 838 RUSSELLVILLE GTIGERS drive start at 10:19 (2nd).
On the punt play, Manning back to receive had the ball bounce directly
in front of him deflecting off his knee and recovered by Russellville.
Manning was calling for a fair catch when the ball hit the ground in
front of him.

R 1-10 s38 Jacob Bishop pass incomplete to 24.

R 2-10 838 Jaccb Bishop pass incomplete to Cole Barnett.

R 3-10 s38 Jacob Bishop pass incomplete to Cole Barmett.

R 4-10 38 James Hubbard punt 38 yards te the SHSO0, touchback.

----------- ~=== 3 plays, 0 yards, TOP 00:24 -----v—eemeweu=

S 1-10 820 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 09:55 (2nd).

8 1-10 820 Cam Bass rush for 9 yvards to the SHS29.

s 2-1 829 Jacob Manning rush for 10 yards to the SHS39, 1ST DOWN SHS.

8 1-10 839 Jacob Manning rush for 3 yards to the SHS42.

S 2-7 S42 Cam Bass rush for 3 yards to the SHS45.

S 3-4 845 Jacob Manning rush for 3 yards to the SHS48.

S 4-1 848 Jacch Manning rush for 2 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN SHS.

S 1-10 850 Jacocb Manning pass complete to Brandon Cloud for no gain te the 50
yardline.

8 2-10 850 Cam Bass rush for 2 yards to the RHS48.

§ 3-8 R48 Jacocb Manning rush for 4 yards to the RHS44.

8 4-4 R44 Brody Hyde punt 43 yards to the RHS1l, downed.

i
1
i
f
]
i
i
1
i
1
i
I

-=- 9 plays, 36 yards, TOP 06:18 --w———macaamce-

R 1-10 R01 RUSSELLVILLE GTIGERS drive start at 03:37 (2nd).

R 1-10 RO1 Jacocb Bishop pass incomplete to 24.

R 2-10 R01 Austin Ashley rush for 14 yards to the RHS15, 1ST DOWN RHS.
R 1-10 R15 Austin Ashley rush for 1 yard to the RHS16.

R 2-9 RI16 Jacob Bishop pass incomplete.

R 3-9 R16 PENALTY RHS illegal procedure 5 yards to the RHS1l.

R 3~-14 R11 Jaccb Bishop pass incomplete.

R 4-14 R11 James Hubbard punt 54 yards to the SHS35, downed.

--------------- 5 plays, 10 yards, TOP 01:40 ------r——uemw—-

8 1-10 835 SCOTTSBORC WILDCATS drive start at 01:57 (2nd).

S 1-10 835 PENALTY SHS illegal procedure 5 yards to the SHS30.
S 1-15 830 Cam Bass rush for 2 yards to the SHS32.

8 2-13 832 Cam Bass rush for 3 yards to the SHS35.



S 3-10 835 Timeout Russellville GTigers, clock 01:05.

S 3-10 835 Jacob Manning rush for no gain to the SHS35.

S 4-10 835 Timeout Russellville GTigers, clock 00:58.

S 4-10 835 Timeout Scottsboro Wildcats, clock 00:58.

S 4-10 835 Brody Hyde punt 30 yards to the RHS35, downed.
--------------- 3 plays, 0 yards, TOP 01:09 —-——-——-———wwe——r

R 1-10 R35 RUSSELLVILLE GTIGERS drive start at 00:48 (2nd).

R 1-10 R35 Jacob Bishop pass complete to 24 for 65 yards to the SHSO, 1ST DOWN RHS,
TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:34.
Miguel Zavaleta kick attempt good.

RUSSELLVILLE GTIGERS 7, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 7

Miguel Zavaleta kickoff 39 yards to the SHS21, out-of-bounds, PENALTY RHS
noncontact foul (Miguel Zavaleta) 5 yards to the RHS35, NO PLAY.
R 1-G R35 PENALTY RHS offside 5 yards to the RHS30.
S o e o 1 plays, 65 yards, TOP 00:14 -—---=————em———-

Miguel Zavaleta kickoff 49 yards to the SHS21, Rylee Whitehead return 20
yards to the SHS41l.

8 1-10 841 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 00:24 (2nd).

S 1-10 841 Cam Bass rush for 32 yards to the RHS27, 1ST DOWN SHS.

S 1-10 Rr27 Jaceb Manning rush for loss of 4 yards to the RHS31.

§ 2-14 R31 Jaccb Manning rush for 11 yards to the RHS20.

S 3-3 R20 Timeout Scottsboro Wildcats, clock 00:01.

s 3 R20 Timeout Russellville GTigers, clock 00:01.

§ 3-3 R20 Mees de¥Young field goal attempt from 37 MISSED - short, spot at RHS20,

clock 00:00.
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 4 plays, 39 yards, TOP 00:24 —-—~===—m——me=-

R 1-10 R20 End of 1st half, clock 00:00.

END OF 2nd QUARTER:
RUSSELLVILLE GTIGERS 7, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 7




Russellville GTigers vs Scottsboro Wildeats (11/8/2019 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Quickie Statistics (2nd guarter only)

RHS SH=s
SOOr®. o ccr s assasanaaaenass 7 7
FIRST DOWNS......ccvnvsssasssas 2 3
RUSHES-YARDS (NET)....ccu000.10 4-7 15-83
PASSING ¥YDS (NET) ....... 00000 . 65 o
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 8-1-0 1-1-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-TARDS..... 12-72 16-83
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 0-0 1--2
Rickoff Returns~Yards......... 0-0 1-20
Interception Returns-Yards.... -0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) ............ 3-41.7 2-36.5
Fumbles—-Lost......ccccceasassnne 0-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards..........<cc0n 3-15 1-5
Possession Time. ...... 000002 03:54 08:06
Third-Down ConversionsS........ 0 of 3 0 of 3
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0O of O 1 o0f 1

Russellville GTigers

Rushing
Austin Ashley
Jacob Bishop

Passing
Jacob Bishop

Receiving

24

Punting

James Hubbard

Punt returns

Kick returns

Team Qtr Time
8HS 2nd 11:55
RHS 2nd 00:34

No Yds TD Lg Avg
3 8 014 2.7
1 -1 0 0 -1.0

AttCmpInt ¥Yds TD Lng

8-1-0 65 1 65

No. Y¥ds TD Long

65 1 65

No. Avg Long I20

3 41.7 54 0

No. Yds TD Long
No. Yds TD Long

Scoring play

Jaccb Manning 3 yd run
24 65 yd pass from Jacab Bishop

Scottsbore Wildcats

Rushing
Cam Bass
Jaccbh Manning

Passing
Jacob Manning

Receiving

Brandon Cloud

Punting

Brody Hyde

Punt returns
Jacob Manning

Kick returns

Rylee Whitehead

Mees deYoung kick
Miguel Zavaleta kick

No Yds TD Lg
6 51 0 32
9 32 111

Avg
8.5
3.6

D Ing
0 0

0

Avg Long 120
43 1

0

AttCmpInt ¥Yds
1-1-0 4]

No. Yds TD Long
1 0 0

No.
2 36.5

No. Yds TD Long
1 -2 0

No.

Yds TD Long

1 20 0 20
Plays-Yards TOP BHS - SHS
5-51 2:09 0-1
1-65 0:14 7 -1



Russellville GTigers vs Scottsboro Wildecats (11/8/2019 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Russellville GTigers

Quickie Statistics (2nd guarter)

RHS SHS
SO0 » vommmmsinw = § § p e dEEEEs 43 T 7
FIRST DOMNS..cctcssnsssnanssss 2 (3
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) ... cccuanees 9-=-3 24-89
PASSING ¥YDS8 (NET) ....ccceeenan 76 46
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 13-3-0 4-4-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-IARDS..... 22-73 28-135
Fumble Returns-Yaxrds.......... 0-0 0=-0
Punt Returns-Yaxrds............ 0-0 1=-=2
Rickoff Returns-¥Yards......... 0-0 1-20
Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) ......... $3a 5-35.2 3-35.0
Fumbles-Lost. . .. .vveencecnsana 0-0 i=-1
Penalties~Yards............... 3=-15 1-~5
Posgsession Time. ....cceaeaeass 08:42 15:18
Third~-Down Conversions........ 0 of 6 0 of 5
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of 1 1 of 2

Scottsboro Wildcats

Rushing No Y¥ds TD g Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Austin Ashley 3 8 014 2.7 Cam Bass 9 57 032 6.3
Ai. McCulloch 4 2 0 2 0.5 Jacob Manning 13 46 1 12 3.5
Jacob Bishop 2 =13 0 0 -6.5 Rylee Whitehead 1 -4 0 0 -4.0
TEAM i -10 0 0 -10.0
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Y¥ds TD ILng
Jacob Bishop 13-3-0 76 1 65 Jacob Manning 3-3-0 i 0 12
Jordan Davis 1-1-0 30 0 30
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. ¥ds TD Long
24 1 65 1 65 Cam Bass 2 16 4] 12
Cole Barnett 1 8 0 8 Jacob Manning 1 30 0 30
Jaacob Davis 1 3 0 3 Brandon Cloud 1 0 0 0
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long 120
James Hubbard 5 35.2 54 0 Brody Hyde 3 35.0 43 1
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Jacob Manning 1 -2 0 0
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Y¥ds TD Long
Rylee Whitehead 1 20 0 20
Team Qtr Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP RHS - SHS
SHS 2nd 11:55 Jacob Manning 3 yd run Mees deYoung kick 5-51 z:;; 0-7
RHS 2nd 00:34 24 65 yd pass from Jacob Bishop Miguel Zavaleta kick 1-65 0:14 7-7




Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)

R 1-10 R20 Start of 3rd quarter, clock 12:00, RHS ball on RHS40.
Miguel Zavaleta kickoff 38 yards to the SHS22, downed.
S 1-10 s22 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 12:00 (3xd).
8 1-10 s22 Cam Bass rush for 2 yards to the SHS24.
S 2-8 S24 Jaccb Manning rush for 6 yards to the SHS30.
S 3-2 830 Jacob Manning rush for 2 yards to the SHS32, 18T DOWN SHS.
S 1-10 832 PENALTY RHS offside defense 5 yards to the SHS37.
§ 1-5 837 Jacob Manning pass incomplete to Rylee Whitehead.
s 2-5 837 Cam Bass rush for 3 yards to the SHS40.
8 3-2 840 Jacob Manning rush for 3 yards to the SHS43, 1ST DOWN SHS.
S 1-10 843 Cam Bass rush for 8 yards to the RHS49.
8 2-2 R49 Cam Bass rush for 6 yards to the RHS43, 1ST DOWN SHS.
S 1-10 R43 Jacob Manning rush for 3 yards to the RHS40.
S 2-7 R40 Cam Bass rush for loss of 1 yard to the RHS41.
S 3-8 R41 Jacob Manning rush for 5 yards to the RHS36.
S 4-3 R36 Jacob Manning punt 11 yards to the RHS25, Ashad Williams return 15 yards
to the RHS40.
e o et e e e 11 plays, 42 yards, TOP 06:49 ---————--—wm—=-
R 1-10 R40 RUSSELLVILLE GTIGERS drive start at 05:11 (3zd).
R 1-10 R40 Ai. McCulloch rush for 6 yards to the RHS46.
R 2-4 R4é6 Ai. McCulloch rush for 54 yards to the SHSO0, 1ST DOWN RHS, TOUCHDOWN, clock
C4:24.
Miguel Zavaleta kick attempt goed.
= —— =
RUSSELLVILLE GTIGERS 14, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 7
--------------- 2 plays, 60 yards, TOP 00:47 --—=-=——m—m==—w=
Miguel Zavaleta kickoff 40 yards to the SHS20, Rylee Whitehead return 57
yvards to the RHS23.
S 1-10 R23 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 04:14 (3xd).
8 1-10 R23 Jacocb Manning pass complete to Brandon Cloud for 23 yards to the RHSO,
1ST DOWN SHS, TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:06.
Mees deYoung kick attempt good.
= = S .
RUSSELLVILLE GTIGERS 14, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 14
mEaSEsE ———
e e e e e 1 plays, 23 yards, TOP 00:08 --—~-——=mw—o—mm
Mees deYoung kickoff 52 yards to the RHS8, Bryant Hyde return 12 yaxds
to the RHS20.
R 1-10 R20 RUSSELLVILLE GTIGERS drive start at 03:58 (3xd).
R 1-10 R20 Ai. McCulloch rush for 2 yards to the RHS22.
R 2-8 R22 Jacob Bishop pass complete to 24 for 6 yards to the RHS28.
R 3-2 R28 Ai. McCulloch rush for 1 yard to the RHS29.
R 4-1 R2S Timeout Russellville GTigers, clock 02:24.
R 4-1 R29 PENALTY RHS illegal procedure 5 yards to the RHS24.
R 4-6 R24 James Hubbard punt 47 yards to the SHS29, downed.
--------------- 3 plays, 4 yards, TOP 02:03 ——=——emececeae=-
8 1-10 829  SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 01:55 (3xd).
s 1-10 s29 Cam Bass rush for 6 yards to the SHS3S.
S 2-4 835 Jacob Manning rush for 5 yards to the SHS40, 1ST DOWN SHS.



8 1-10 840 Cam Bass rush for no gain to the SHS40.
8 2-10 840 Cam Bass rush for 13 yards to the RHS47, 18T DOWN SHS.

END OF 3rd QUARTER:
RUSSELLVILLE GTIGERS 14, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 14




Quickie Statistiecs (3rd quarter only)
Russellville GTigers vs Scottsboro Wildeats (11/8/2019 at Scottsboro Alabama)

RHS SHS

SCOP®. . ..ttt e s e 7 ?

FIRST DOWNNS. . .. .t cveeesassnnsn 1 6

RUSHES-YARDS (NET).........-.. 4—-63 14-61

PASSING YDS (NET) .....ccvvveva 6 23

Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 1-1-0 2-1-0

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 5-69 16-84

Fumble Returns-Yazrds.......... 0-0 0-0

Punt Returns-Yards........c.00 1-15 0-0

Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 1-12 1-57

Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 0-0

Punts (Numbexr-Avg)............ 1-47.0 1-11.0
Fumbles-Lost......cieeaccacans 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards............... 2=10 0-0

Possession Time. .....ccvueeans 02:58 09:02

Third-~Down Conversions........ 0 of 1 2 of 3

Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0O of O 0O of O

Russellville GTigers Scottsboro Wildeats

Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Ai. McCulloch 4 63 1 54 15.8 Cam Bass 8 37 0 13 4.6

Jaccb Manning 6 24 0 6 4.0

Passing AttCmpInt ¥ds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Y¥ds TD Lng

Jacob Bishop 1-1-0 6 0 6 Jacob Manning 2-1=-0 23 1 23
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Ids TD Long

24 1 6 0 6 Brandon Cloud 1 23 1 23

Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20

James Hubbard 1 47.0 47 0 Jacob Manning 1 11.0 11 0

Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Y¥ds TD Long

Ashad Williams i 15 0 15

Kick returns No. ¥Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long

Bryant Hyde 1 12 0 12 Rylee Whitehead 1 57 0 57

Team Qtr Time Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP RHS - SHS
RHS 3rd 04:24 Ri. McCulloch 54 yd run Miguel Zavaleta kick 2-60 0:47 7-0

SHS 3rd 04:06 Brandon Cloud 23 yd pass from Jacch Manning Mees deYoung kick 1-23 0:18 7-1




Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)

S 1-10 R47 Start of 4th quarter, clock 12:00.

S 1-10 R47 Jacch Manning rush for 2 yards to the RHS45.

S 2-8 R45 Cam Bass rush for 5 yards to the RHS40.

S 3-3 R4D Jacob Manning rush for 7 yards to the RHS33, 18T DOWN SHS.

§ 1-10 R33 Cam Bass rush for 4 yaxds to the RHS2S.

S 2-6 R29 Jacocb Manning rush for 4 yards to the RHS25.

8 3-2 R25 Cam Bass rush for 6 yards to the RHS19, 1ST DOWN SHS.

S 1-10 R19 Cam Bass rush for 1 yard to the RHS18, PENALTY RHS face mask 5 yards to
the RHS13.

8 1-4 R13 1st and 4.

S 1-4 R13 Jacob Manning rush for 2 yaxrds to the RHS11.

S 2-2 R1l Jacob Manning rush for 4 yards to the RHS7, 1ST DOWN SHS.

8§ 1-G RO7 Jacob Manning rush for loss of 1 yard to the RHS8, PENALTY SHS holding
10 yards to the RHS18.

S 1-G6 RIi18 ist and 18.

§ 1-¢ R18 Cam Bass rush for 1 yard to the RHS17.

8 2-¢ R17 Cam Bass rush for 9 yards to the RHSS.

8 3-6 ROS8 Jacob Manning rush for loss of 1 yard to the RHS9.

S 4-G ROS Mees deYoung field goal attempt from 26 GOOD, clock 04:57.

-

RUSSELLVILLE GTIGERS 14, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 17

——————————————— 18 plays, 62 yards, TOP 08:58 -—-——=—=—m————-

Mees deYoung kickoff 60 yards to the RHS0, touchback.
R 1-10 R20 RUSSELLVILLE GTIGERS drive start at 04:57 (4th).
R 1-10 R20 Jacob Bishop sacked for loss of 14 yards to the RHS6 (Nathan Jones).
R 2-24 RO6 Jacob Bishop pass complete to Joshua Ray for 66 yards to the SHS28, 1ST DOWN
RHS.
R 1-10 s28 PENALTY RHS illegal procedure 5 yards to the SHS33.
R 1-15 833 Jacob Bishop pass intercepted by Brandon Cloud at the SHS20, Brandon Cloud
return 4 yards to the SHS24.

~~~~~ ——m—mee—-—- 3 plays, 47 yards, TOP 01:38 ----vever————==

1-10 s24 SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS drive start at 03:18 (4th).
1-10 s24 Jacob Manning rush for 3 yards to the SHS27.
2-7 827 Jacob Manning rush for 5 yards to the SHS32.
3-2 832 Jaccb Manning rush for 8 yards to the SHS40, 1ST DOWN SHS.
540 Jacob Manning rush for 5 yards to the SHS45.
2-5 845 Timeout Russellville GTigers, clock 01:07.
2-5 845 Jacob Manning rush for no gain to the SHS45.
3-5 845 Timeout Russellville GTigers, clock 01:02.
3-5 845 Jacob Manning rush for no gain to the SHS45.
4-5 845 Timeout Russellville GTigers, clock 00:57.
Scottsboro punting on fourth down, Brody Hyde punts to the 14 yard
line of Russellville, out-of-bounds. Russellville called for running
into the kicker resulting in a five yard penalty and a Scottsboro
first down.
8 4-5 845 PENALTY RHS roughing the kicker 5 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN
SHS.
S 1-10 850 TEAM rush for loss of 4 yards to the SHS46.
Manning takes a knee on first down to expire the game clock.
S 2-14 S46 End of 2nd half, clock 00:00.
——————————————— 7 plays, 22 yards, TOP 03:18 --——-——————-um—m

hnhhhiohiknilhn
l-l
i
et
o

=omssseomesesesnss=FINAL  SCORE===s===sssoomtsmmms

RUSSELLVILLE GTIGERS 14, SCOTTSBORO WILDCATS 17



Quickie Statistics (4th quarter only)
Russellville GTigers vs Scottsboro Wildcats (11/8/2019 at Scottsboro Alabama)

RHS SHS
1. . U 0 3
PIRST DOWNS cv s« s s smmrmwss ¢ s 5 4 3 1 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) ...-.2222222- 1--14 20-60
PASSING ¥YDS (NET) ......c0u-xn- 66 0
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 2-1-1 0-0-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 3=-52 20-60
Fumble Returns—-Y¥ards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yarxds............ 0-0 0-0
Rickoff Returns-Yards......... 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yaxds.... 0-0 1-4
Punts (Number-Avg)............ 0-0.0 0-0.0
Fumbles-Lost. ......ccccccenanss 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yaxrds............... 3-18 1-10
Possession Time. . .......... - 01:39 10:21
Third-Down Conversions........ 0 of O 3 0f 5
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 0 of O 0 of O
Russellville GTigers Scottsboro Wildcats
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Jaccb Bishop 1 -14 0 0 -14.0 Jacob Manning 13 38 0 8 2.9
Cam Bass 6 26 0 9 4.3
TEAM 1 -4 0 0 -4.0
Passing AttCmpint ¥ds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Ing
Jacob Bishop 2-1-1 66 0 66
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Joshua Ray 1 66 0 66
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long 120
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long
Team Qtr Time Scoring play Conversicn Plays-Yards TOP RHS - SHS8

8us 4th 04:57 Mees deYoung 26 yd field goal i8-62 8:58 0 -3




Play Breakdown (Final)
2019 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Russellville GTigers vs Scottsboro Wildcats (11/8/2019 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Scottshoro Wildcats (Sorted by Play type)

1ST DOWRY RUN (23 RUM, 5 PASS) 1ST DOWN PASS
1-18 Rr18 #23 1 ( 1 1-10 $34 #28 to #23 12 [ 1
1-10 s20 #23 S [ 1 1-10 849 §#12 to #28 30 [ 1
1-10 R19 $#23 1 [ 1 1-5 837 #28 to #33 -1 1
1-10 B33 §#23 4 [ i 1-10 R23 #28 to #8 23 [ 1
1-10 843 #23 8 [ 1 1-10 850 #28 to #8 0L 1
1-10 sS40 #23 0 [ 1

1-10 829 #23 6 [ 1

1-10 R21 $23 3 [ 1

1-15 830 #23 2 [ 1

1-10 s41 #23 32 [ 1

1-10 922 §23 2 [ 1

1-7 RO7 #28 -1 [ 1

1-4 Riz3 $28 2 [ 1

1-10 Rd7 $28 2 [ i

i-6 RO6 #28 3 [ 1

1-10 846 §28 -1 [ 1

1-10 824 #28 3 [ 1

1-10 s40 #28 5 [ 1

1-10 R43 $28 3 { 1

1-10 839 @#28 3 [ 1

1-10 R27 §28 -4 [ 1

1-10 528 #33 -4 [ 1

1-10 850 41 -4 [ 1

2ND-SHORT RUN (4 RUN, 0 DASS) 2HD-SHORT BASS
2-2 R4S #23 6 [ 1

2-2 mi1 #28 4 [ 1

2-3 RO3 §28 3 [ 1

2-1 S29 #28 10 ([ 1

ZND-MIDDLE BUN (4 RUN, 0 PASS) 2ND-MIDDLE BASS
2-5 837 823 3 1

2-6 R29 §28 4 [ 1

2-4 S35 @28 5 [ 1

2-5 s45§28 o [ 1

2ND-LONG RUN (12 RUN, 1 PASS) 2ND-LONG PASS
2-7 R40 §23 -1 [ 1 2-14 524 #28 to #23 41 1
2-10 850 §23 2 [ 1

2-8 R4S #23 5 [ 1

2-7 842 #23 3 [ ]

2-10 840 #23 13 [ 1

2-13 832 #23 3 [ 1

2-11 845 #23 -1 [ 1

2-17 R17 #23 9 [ ]

2-7 Ri8 @#28 12 [ 1

2-7 s27#28 5[ 1

2-8 S2¢ 28 6 [ ]

2-14 R31 #2811 ( 1

3RD-SHORT RUN (4 RUN, O DPASS) 3RD-SHORT PASS
3-2 Re5 #23 6 [ 1

3-2 s32 @28 8 [ 1

3-2 seo @#28 3 [ 3

3-2 s #28 2 [ 1

3RD-MIDDLE RUN (2 RUN, 0 PASS) 3RD-MIDDLE PASS
3-3 Réo #28 7 [ 1

3-4 S45 #28 3 [ i

3RD-LONG RUN (7 RUN, 0 PASS) 3RD-LONG PASS
3-10 s28 §23 4 | 1

3-8 ROS #28 -1 [ 1

3-12 s44 #28 o0 [ 1

3-8 R4l $28 5 [ 1

3-8 R4 #28 4 [ 1

3-5 sas§28 0 [ 1

3-10 835 #28 0O [ 1

4TH DOWIR RUN (2 RUN, 0 PASS) ATH DOWN PASS

-1 sesd§28 2 ]
4-6 832 #TM -10 [ 1



Play Breakdown Summary (Final)
2019 Scottsboro Wildcat Football
Russellville GTigers vs Scottsboro Wildcats (11/8/2019 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Russellville GTigers Scottsboro Wildcats

Down RUN PASS Total Down RUN PASS Total
OVERALL. « c e e 0 v sw- 12 is8 30 OVERALL. . c c c v v« . 58 6 &4
IST DO . ¢« < v v s L 7 12 1ST DOWN........- 23 5 28
2ND DOWN-SHORT. .. [} 0 (o] 2ND DOWN-SHORT. .. 4 o] 4
2ND DOWN-MIDDILE. . 1 ¢} 1 2ND DOWN-MIDDIE. . 4 4] 4
2ND DOWN-LONG. ... 3 6 9 2ND DOWN-LONG. ... i2 1 13
3RD DOWN-SHORT. .. 1 o 1 3RD DOWN-SHORT... 4 0 4
3RD DOWN-MIDDLE. . 1 0 1 3RD DOWN-MIDDILE. . 2 o 2
3RD DOWN-LONG.... 1 4 5 3RD DOWN-LONG.... 7 o) 7
4TH DOWN. ... vt o 0 1 B 4TH DOWN......... 2 o 2
Russellville GTigers Scottsboro Wildcats

Formation RUN PASS Total Formation RUN PASS Total

S TR —— 12 18 30 S ‘e men 58 6 64




Play Breakdown (Final)
2019 Scottsbore Wildcat Football
Russellville GTigers vs Scottsboro Wildeats (11/8/2019 at Scottsboro Alabama)

Russellville GTigers (Sorted by Play type)

1ST DOWMY RUN (5 RUN, 7 PASS) 1ST DOWN PASS

1-10 R20 #4 21 1 1-10 R24 #9 to #12 3 1

1-10 8522 #4 0l 1 1-10 B35 #9 to §24 -1 1

1-10 R #4 -1 { 1 1-10 R35 #9 to #24 &5 [ 1

1-10 R40 #4 6 [ 1 1-10 Ro1 #9 to #2¢4 -0 1

1-10 R15 #7 it 1 1-10 538 #9 to #24 -1 1
1-15 533 #9 to #8 m™r [ 1
1-10 R20 #9 to # SACK [ 1

2ND-SHORT RUN (0 RUN, 0 DASS) 2ND-SHORT PASS

2ND-MIDDLE RUN (1 BUN, 0 PASS) 2ND-MIDDLE PASS

2-4 RGP 54 [ 1

2ND-LONG RUN (3 RUN, 6 PASS) 2ND-LONG PASS

2-71 R27T #4 1 1 2-8 R22 #9 to #24 6 [ 1

2-10 R35 #7 -7 | 1 2-10 S22 #9 to #24 -1 1

2-10 ROL #7 14 [ 1 2-10 838 #9 to #25 -1 1
2-11 R34 #9 to #25 8 [ 1
2-24 ROG #9 to #29 66 [ 1
2-9 RIG#9 to # el 1

3RD-SHORT RUN (1 RUN, 0 PASS) 3RD-SHORT PASS

3-2 R28 #4 110 1

3RD-MIDDLE RUN (1 RUN, O PASS) 3RD-MIDDLE PASS

3-3 R42 #4 21 1

3RD-LONG RUN (1 RUN, 4 PASS) 3RD-LONG PASS

3-17R28 #9 -1 [ 1 3-10 838 #9 to #25 - 1
3-10 522 §#9 to & SACK [ 1
3-14 R11 #9 to & i 1
3-6 R2B #9 to & - 1

4TH DOWN RUN (0 RUN, 1 DASS) ATH DOWN PASS

4-22 834 #9 to & Ll 1




